

Skonsolidowany raport kwartalny SA -QSr I / 2008

(dla emitentów papierów wartościowych o działalności wytwórczej, budowlanej, handlowej lub usługowej)
Zgodnie z § 93 ust. 1 Rozporządzenia Rady Ministrów z dnia 19 października 2005 r. na podstawie art. 60 ust. 2 ustawy z dnia 29 lipca 2005 o ofercie publicznej i warunkach wprowadzania instrumentów finansowych do zorganizowanego systemu obrotu oraz o spółkach publicznych (Dz. U. Nr 184, poz. 1539)

Za I kwartał roku obrotowego 2008 obejmujący okres od 2008-01-01 do 2008-03-31

2008-05-15
(data przekazania)

FINANCIAL CONSOLIDATED HIGHLIGHTS	' 000 PLN		'000 EUR	
	from	from	from	from
	2008-01-01 to 2008-03-31	2007-01-01 to 2007-03-31	2008-01-01 to 2008-03-31	2007-01-01 to 2007-03-31
I. Sales revenue	138 866	104 307	39 036	26 702
II. Operating profit / (loss)	20 377	15 841	5 728	4 055
III. Profit / (loss) before tax	18 021	14 025	5 066	3 590
IV. Net profit / (loss)	17 110	11 010	4 810	2 819
V. Cash flow from operating activities	(36 952)	(38 827)	(10 387)	(9 940)
VI. Cash flow from investing activities	(22 728)	(5 533)	(6 389)	(1416)
VII. Cash flow from financing activities	58 389	44 663	16 413	11 434
VIII. Total net cash flow	(1 291)	303	(363)	78
IX. Total assets	431 013	301 978	122 245	78 041
X. Total liabilities	217 048	107 320	61 560	27 735
XI. Non-current liabilities	1 446	4 352	410	1125
XII. Current liabilities	215 602	102 968	61 150	26 610
XIII. Equity	213 965	194 658	60 686	50 306
XIV. Share capital	3 840	3 840	1 089	992
XV. Shares quantity	38 400 000	38 400 000	38 400 000	38 400 000
XVI. Earning per share (basic)	0,45	0,29	0,13	0,07
XVII. Earning per share (diluted)	0,45	0,29	0,13	0,07
XVIII. Account share value	5,57	5,07	1,58	1,31
XIX. Diluted account share value	5,57	5,07	1,58	1,31
XX. Declared or paid dividends per share	-	-	-	-

Skonsolidowany raport kwartalny SA -QSR I / 2008
(dla emitentów papierów wartościowych o działalności wytwórczej, budowlanej, handlowej lub usługowej)
Zgodnie z § 93 ust. 1 Rozporządzenia Rady Ministrów z dnia 19 października 2005 r. na podstawie art. 60 ust. 2 ustawy z dnia 29 lipca 2005 o ofercie publicznej i warunkach wprowadzania instrumentów finansowych do zorganizowanego systemu obrotu oraz o spółkach publicznych (Dz. U. Nr 184, poz. 1539)

Za I kwartał roku obrotowego 2008 obejmujący okres od 2008-01-01 do 2008-03-31

2008-05-15
(data przekazania)

Balance Sheet (consolidated)	As of	As of	As of
('000 PLN)	2008-03-31	2007-12-31	2007-03-31
Non-current assets			
Other Intangible assets	725	344	322
Property, land and equipment	132 108	127 057	91 610
Non-current investments			
Non-current receivables	278	293	338
Deferred income tax assets	4 023	3 423	1 397
Total Non-current assets	137 134	131 117	93 667
Current assets			
Inventories	160 312	100 709	133 463
Trade and other receivables	109 384	89 109	63 503
Derivative financial instruments			2 168
Cash and cash equivalents	9 597	10 887	9 177
Other current assets	14 586		
Total current assets	293 879	200 705	208 311
Total assets	431 013	331 822	301 978
Equity			
Share capital	3 840	3 840	3 840
Share premium	74 586	74 586	74 586
Other capital reserves	77 174	66 605	57 570
Retained profit /(deficit)	58 550	53 467	58 685
Foreign exchange gain/loses from consolidation	(185)	143	(23)
Total equity	213 965	198 641	194 658
Non-current liabilities			
Interest bearing loans and borrowings			2 611
Deferred tax provisions	611	939	762
Provisions	650	645	660
Non-current lease liabilities	185	213	319
Total non-current liabilities	1 446	1 797	4 352
Current liabilities			
Trade and other account payable	80 937	42 527	34 758
Interest bearing loans and borrowings	127 526	81 790	64 203
Current income tax payable	4 000	1 390	2 222
Current lease payable	76	63	
Derivative financial instruments		2 866	
Current provisions	3 063	2 748	1 785
Total current liabilities	215 602	131 384	102 968
Total equity and liabilities	431 013	331 822	301 978

Skonsolidowany raport kwartalny SA -QSr I / 2008
(dla emitentów papierów wartościowych o działalności wytwórczej, budowlanej, handlowej lub usługowej)
Zgodnie z § 93 ust. 1 Rozporządzenia Rady Ministrów z dnia 19 października 2005 r. na podstawie art. 60 ust. 2 ustawy z dnia 29 lipca 2005 o ofercie publicznej i warunkach wprowadzania instrumentów finansowych do zorganizowanego systemu obrotu oraz o spółkach publicznych (Dz. U. Nr 184, poz. 1539)

Za I kwartał roku obrotowego 2008 obejmujący okres od 2008-01-01 do 2008-03-31

2008-05-15
(data przekazania)

INCOME STATEMENT (consolidated) ('000 PLN)	from 2008-01-01 to 2008-03-31	from 2007-01-01 to 2007-03-31
Sales revenue	138 866	104 307
Cost of sales	(68 179)	(53 868)
Gross profit (loss) os sales	70 687	50 439
Other operating income	1462	951
Selling costs	(48 685)	(33 214)
General and administrative costs	(1 981)	(1233)
Other operating expenses	(1 106)	(1 102)
Operating profit / (loss)	20 377	15 841
Financial income	15	37
Financial expenses	(2 371)	(1 853)
Profit / (loss) before tax	18 021	14 025
Corporate income tax	(911)	(3 014)
Net profit / (loss) from continued activities	17 110	11 010
Abandoned activities		
Net loss from abandoned activities		
Net profit / (loss)	17 110	11 010
Earning per share		
From continued activities		
-basic	0,45	0,29
-diluted	0,45	0,29
From continued and abandoned activities		
- basic	0,45	0,29
- diluted	0,45	0,29

Za I kwartał roku obrotowego 2008 obejmujący okres od 2008-01-01 do 2008-03-31

2008-05-15
(data przekazania)

CASH FLOW (consolidated) ('000 PLN)	from	from
	2008-01-01	2007-01-01
	to	to
	2008-03-31	2007-03-31
Profit / (loss) before tax	18 021	14 025
Total adjustments:	(54 973)	(52 852)
Share of profits of associates		
Depreciation and amortization	2 697	1 742
Loss of fixed assets value		
Loss of firm value		
Profit / (loss) on valuation of investing estates at fair value		
Allowance of firm negative value for income statement		
Profit / (loss) on derivative instruments valuation		(2 168)
Profit / (loss) on f/x differences	(150)	
Interest and share in profits (dividends)		
Profit / (loss) on investments	375	(28)
Interest and dividends received, net	1 069	509
Change in provisions	409	(244)
Change in inventory position	(59 876)	(31 445)
Change in balance of receivables, net	7 917	(5 483)
Change in short-term liabilities, excluding borrowings	(5 819)	(5 402)
Change in deferred income	802	(937)
Net cash generated from operating activities		
Income tax paid	(2 071)	(9 454)
Interest paid		
Other corrections	(326)	
Cash flow from operating activities	(36 952)	(38 827)
Cash flow from investing activities		
Interest received	263	50
Dividends received from associates		
Dividends received from available-for-sale investments		
Disposal of investments as held for trading		
Disposal of investments as held for sale		
Disposal of subsidiaries		
Disposal of intangible assets		
Disposal of tangible fixed assets		118
Disposal of investing estates		
Purchase of investments as held for trading	14 000	
Purchase of investments as held for sale		
Purchase of subsidiary		
Purchase of intangible assets	415	74

Skonsolidowany raport kwartalny SA -Qsr I / 2008
(dla emitentów papierów wartościowych o działalności wytwórczej, budowlanej, handlowej lub usługowej)
Zgodnie z § 93 ust. 1 Rozporządzenia Rady Ministrów z dnia 19 października 2005 r. na podstawie art. 60 ust. 2 ustawy z dnia 29 lipca 2005 o ofercie publicznej i warunkach wprowadzania instrumentów finansowych do zorganizowanego systemu obrotu oraz o spółkach publicznych (Dz. U. Nr 184, poz. 1539)

Za I kwartał roku obrotowego 2008 obejmujący okres od 2008-01-01 do 2008-03-31

		2008-05-15 (data przekazania)
Purchase of tangible fixed assets	8 576	5 627
Purchase of investing estates		
Purchase of financial assets		
Cash flow from investing activities	(22 728)	(5 533)
Cash flow from financing activities		
Inflows from issue of ordinary shares, other capital instruments and capital surcharge		
Proceeds from loans and advances	74 236	45 257
Issue of debt securities		
Interest received		37
Dividends and other payments to shareholders		
Payments of loans and advances	14 500	
Redemption of debt securities		
Payments of financial lease liabilities	15	11
Interest	1 332	559
Other financing outflows		62
Cash flow from financing activities	58 389	44 663
Total net cash flow	(1 291)	303
Net increase (decrease) of cash and cash equivalents	(1 291)	303
Cash and equivalents at the beginning of the period	10 888	8 874
Cash and equivalents at the end of the period	9 597	9 177

Skonsolidowany raport kwartalny SA -Qsr I / 2008
(dla emitentów papierów wartościowych o działalności wytwórczej, budowlanej, handlowej lub usługowej)
Zgodnie z § 93 ust. 1 Rozporządzenia Rady Ministrów z dnia 19 października 2005 r. na podstawie art. 60 ust. 2 ustawy z dnia 29 lipca 2005 o ofercie publicznej i warunkach wprowadzania instrumentów finansowych do zorganizowanego systemu obrotu oraz o spółkach publicznych (Dz. U. Nr 184, poz. 1539)

Za I kwartał roku obrotowego 2008 obejmujący okres od 2008-01-01 do 2008-03-31

2008-05-15
(data przekazania)

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS	' 000 PLN		'000 EUR	
	from	from	from	from
	2008-01-01 to 2008-03-31	2007-01-01 to 2007-03-31	2008-01-01 to 2008-03-31	2007-01-01 to 2007-03-31
I. Sales revenue	138 985	103 901	39 069	26 598
II. Operating profit / (loss)	18 686	14 271	5 253	3 653
III. Profit / (loss) before tax	16 427	12 592	4 618	3 224
IV. Net profit / (loss)	13 815	9 579	3 883	2 452
V. Cash flow from operating activities	(5 589)	(43 316)	(1 571)	(11 089)
VI. Cash flow from investing activities	(35 789)	(3 182)	(10 060)	(815)
VII. Cash flow from financing activities	44 576	44 592	12 530	11 415
VIII. Total net cash flow	3 198	(1 906)	899	(488)
IX. Total assets	380 450	279 186	107 905	72 150
X. Total liabilities	192 349	99 538	54 555	25 724
XI. Non-current liabilities	1 317	1 391	374	359
XII. Current liabilities	191 032	98 147	54 181	25 364
XIII. Equity	188 101	179 648	53 350	46 427
XIV. Share capital	3 840	3 840	1 089	992
XV. Shares quantity	38 400 000	38 400 000	38 400 000	38 400 000
XVI. Earning per share (basic)	0,36	0,25	0,1	0,06
XVII. Earning per share (diluted)	0,36	0,25	0,1	0,06
XVIII. Account share value	4,90	4,68	1,39	1,21
XIX. Diluted account share value	4,90	4,68	1,39	1,21
XX. Declared or paid dividends per share	-	-	-	-

Skonsolidowany raport kwartalny SA -QSR I / 2008

(dla emitentów papierów wartościowych o działalności wytwórczej, budowlanej, handlowej lub usługowej)
Zgodnie z § 93 ust. 1 Rozporządzenia Rady Ministrów z dnia 19 października 2005 r. na podstawie art. 60 ust. 2 ustawy z dnia 29 lipca 2005 o ofercie publicznej i warunkach wprowadzania instrumentów finansowych do zorganizowanego systemu obrotu oraz o spółkach publicznych (Dz. U. Nr 184, poz. 1539)

Za I kwartał roku obrotowego 2008 obejmujący okres od 2008-01-01 do 2008-03-31

2008-05-15
(data przekazania)

Balance Sheet	As of	As of	As of
('000 PLN)	2008-03-31	2007-12-31	2007-03-31
Non-current assets			
Other Intangible assets	649	260	237
Property, land and equipment	78 778	74 437	55 857
Non-current investments	29 273	29 498	15 064
Non-current receivables	278	293	337
Deferred income tax assets	2 294	2 354	1 397
Total Non-current assets	111 272	106 842	72 892
Current assets			
Inventories	143 194	89 787	125 430
Trade and other receivables	119 062	99 704	73 750
Derivative financial instruments			2 168
Cash and cash equivalents	6 922	3 724	4 946
Total current assets	269 178	193 215	206 294
Total assets	380 450	300 057	279 186
Equity			
Share capital	3 840	3 840	3 840
Share premium	74 586	74 586	74 586
Other capital reserves	53 004	53 004	42 559
Retained profit /(deficit)	56 671	42 856	58 663
Total equity	188 101	174 286	179 648
Non-current liabilities			
Deferred tax provisions	546	876	651
Provisions	510	510	421
Non-current lease liabilities	261	213	319
Total non-current liabilities	1 317	1 599	1 391
Trade and other account payable	86 441	36 657	31 395
Interest bearing loans and borrowings	99 197	81 790	64 203
Current income tax payable	3 988	1 390	1 936
Current lease payable		63	
Derivative financial instruments		2 866	
Current provisions	1 406	1 406	613
Total current liabilities	191 032	124 172	98 147
Total equity and liabilities	380 450	300 057	279 186

Skonsolidowany raport kwartalny SA -QSr I / 2008
(dla emitentów papierów wartościowych o działalności wytwórczej, budowlanej, handlowej lub usługowej)
Zgodnie z § 93 ust. 1 Rozporządzenia Rady Ministrów z dnia 19 października 2005 r. na podstawie art. 60 ust. 2 ustawy z dnia 29 lipca 2005 o ofercie publicznej i warunkach wprowadzania instrumentów finansowych do zorganizowanego systemu obrotu oraz o spółkach publicznych (Dz. U. Nr 184, poz. 1539)

Za I kwartał roku obrotowego 2008 obejmujący okres od 2008-01-01 do 2008-03-31

2008-05-15
(data przekazania)

INCOME STATEMENT	from	from
NG2 S.A.	2008-01-01 to	2007-01-01 to
('000 PLN)	2008-03-31	2007-03-31
Sales revenue	138 985	103 901
Cost of sales	(74 501)	(58 748)
Gross profit (loss) os sales	64 484	45 153
Other operating income	785	922
Selling costs	(45 472)	(30 832)
General and administrative costs	(534)	(281)
Other operating expenses	(577)	(691)
Operating profit / (loss)	18 686	14 271
Financial income	3	37
Financial expenses	(2 262)	(1 716)
Profit / (loss) before tax	16 427	12 592
Corporate income tax	(2 612)	(3 013)
Net profit / (loss) from continued activities	13 815	9 579
Abandoned activities		
Net loss from abandoned activities		
Net profit / (loss)	13 815	9 579
Earning per share		
From continued activities		
-basic	0,36	0,25
-diluted	0,36	0,25
From continued and abandoned activities		
- basic	0,36	0,25
- diluted	0,36	0,25

Za I kwartał roku obrotowego 2008 obejmujący okres od 2008-01-01 do 2008-03-31

2008-05-15
(data przekazania)

CASH FLOW	from	from
('000 PLN)	2008-01-01	2007-01-01
	to	to
	2008-03-31	2007-03-31
Profit / (loss) before tax	16 427	12 592
Total adjustments:	(22 016)	(55 908)
Share of profits of associates		
Depreciation and amortization	2 180	1 447
Loss of fixed assets value		
Loss of firm value		
Profit / (loss) on valuation of investing estates at fair value		
Allowance of firm negative value for income statement		
Profit / (loss) on derivative instruments valuation		(2 168)
Profit / (loss) on f/x differences	(150)	
Interest and share in profits (dividends)		
Profit / (loss) on investments	375	(28)
Interest and dividends received, net	1 053	509
Change in provisions		(222)
Change in inventory position	(53 407)	(30 180)
Change in balance of receivables, net	5 415	(24 239)
Change in short-term liabilities, excluding borrowings	23 715	9 340
Change in deferred income	835	(913)
Net cash generated from operating activities		
Income tax paid	(2 032)	(9 454)
Interest paid		
Other corrections		
Cash flow from operating activities	(5 589)	(43 316)
Cash flow from investing activities		
Interest received	263	50
Dividends received from associates		
Dividends received from available-for-sale investments		
Disposal of investments as held for trading		
Disposal of investments as held for sale		
Disposal of subsidiaries		
Disposal of intangible assets		
Disposal of tangible fixed assets		33
Disposal of investing estates		
Purchase of investments as held for trading	28 500	
Purchase of investments as held for sale		
Purchase of subsidiary		
Purchase of intangible assets	415	74

Skonsolidowany raport kwartalny SA -Qsr I / 2008
(dla emitentów papierów wartościowych o działalności wytwórczej, budowlanej, handlowej lub usługowej)
Zgodnie z § 93 ust. 1 Rozporządzenia Rady Ministrów z dnia 19 października 2005 r. na podstawie art. 60 ust. 2 ustawy z dnia 29 lipca 2005 o ofercie publicznej i warunkach wprowadzania instrumentów finansowych do zorganizowanego systemu obrotu oraz o spółkach publicznych (Dz. U. Nr 184, poz. 1539)

Za I kwartał roku obrotowego 2008 obejmujący okres od 2008-01-01 do 2008-03-31

		2008-05-15 (data przekazania)
Purchase of tangible fixed assets	7 137	3 191
Purchase of investing estates		
Purchase of financial assets		
Cash flow from investing activities	(35 789)	(3 182)
Cash flow from financing activities		
Inflows from issue of ordinary shares, other capital instruments and capital surcharge		
Proceeds from loans and advances	45 907	45 187
Issue of debt securities		
Interest received		37
Dividends and other payments to shareholders		
Payments of loans and advances		
Redemption of debt securities		
Payments of financial lease liabilities	15	11
Interest	1 316	559
Other financing outflows		62
Cash flow from financing activities	44 576	44 592
Total net cash flow	3 198	(1 906)
Net increase (decrease) of cash and cash equivalents	3 198	(1 906)
Cash and equivalents at the beginning of the period	3 724	6 852
Cash and equivalents at the end of the period	6 922	4 946